505297367 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5344144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUANG JIN	01/25/2019
SOSHA MORRIS	01/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIVEN ON STATIONARY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 16 JIN LONG ROAD, TAO YUAN DISTRICT
City:	NINGHAI ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	315600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16258107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2145329857

Email: mcameron@sbcglobal.net
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL CAMERON

Address Line 1: 4100 WEST EL DORADO PARKWAY 100-459

Address Line 4: MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75072

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AOSC.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL CAMERON
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Cameron/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 4

505297367

source=Assignments_AOSC_0005#page1.tif source=Assignments_AOSC_0005#page2.tif source=Assignments_AOSC_0005#page3.tif source=Assignments_AOSC_0005#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048141 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Huang Jin, hereby sell and assign to Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd., their successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me as co-inventor, as described in United States Patent Application entitled "Phone Clip Holder" US Serial Number 16/25/8/107. I also hereby sell and assign to Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd. the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd., or their successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd., or their representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd., their successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 048141 FRAME: 0150

Jan 25th, 2019 Date		ang Jin Inventor
known and known to	us to be the individual named acknowledged that he ex	sonally appeared Huang Jin, to us amed in and who executed the secuted the secuted the secuted the lecuted the same. 16, Jin Long Road, Ninghai, Zheji'ang, China Address 16, Jin Long Road, Ningha Zheji'ang, China Address
Witness 1 Signature	Song, Wei Yan Print Name	Address
Witness 2 Signature	Ou, Yuan Yean Print Name	16. Jin Long Road Ningha Zhejiang, China Address

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Sosha Morris, hereby sell and assign to Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd., their successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements invented by me as co-inventor, as described in United States Patent Application entitled "Phone Clip Holder" US Serial Number 16/258/07. I also hereby sell and assign to Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd. the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application.

I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on the improvements, or resulting therefrom, to Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd., or their successors or assigns. I hereby further agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd., or their representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Aiven On Stationery Co., Ltd., their successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

1

1-112-19 Date		Sosha Morris Co-Inventor	
On the 100 day of Jana us known and known to to foregoing instrument, and a	us to be the individ	ual named in and wi	to executed me
	<u>"Yea Sinalet</u>	en Seatte	<u>, WA-</u>
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address	
Maruha Clark	<u>Warylin</u>	Clark Ho	Hoville, Al
Witness 2 Signature	Print Name	Address	
•			